
4624 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/27-continued 

AI( 

AI( 

ON 
AI( 

ON 
ON 
ON 
AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

HO 

CH 

CH 
CH 

CH 

CH 

AI( 

AI( 

ON 
HO 
HO 
AI( 

HO 

ON 

ON 

ON 

AI( 

CH 

CH 

ON 
HO 
AI( 

ON 

AI( 

ON 

CH 

CH 

CH 

ON 
AI( 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

35.06.000 

38.11.041 

38.19.079 

39.01. 261 
39.01.341 
39.07.301 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 

39.07.599 

40.09.041 

kit sets 
Upaco Thanecol IVA a laminating adhesive for packaging 
industry 
Belclene 329 being an aqueous dispersion of 
a 2·chloro·4, 6·dialkylamino-5-triazine 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Bentone II, 18C, 27 and 38 
Ertalyte thermoplastic polyester (Petp) round rod 
Trufit shank material for use in making shoes 
Selemion PVC plastic sheet membranes/spacers 
Mylar type mo class F rated 1550C phase insulation 
Nylon self stick insul anchors for use in the 
installation of industrial insulation 
Plastic figurines and risers on condition that they 
are for use solely in the manufacture of sporting 
trophies 
Closed cell nitrile rubber piping, on condition that 
it will be used solely for the insulation of pipes in 
refrigeration and other low temperature applications, 
where characteristics of flexibility and closed cell 
structure are essent ial 

40.11.002) Bicycle tyres 
40.11.008) 

40.14.022 Extruded, heat resistant rubber beading, being 
seals for bulbs on hospitals theatre operating lamps 

40.14.022 High nitrile rubber cable gloves used in electric 
cable jointing 

40.14.022 Jewellery moulds 
40.14.022 Patches peculiar to use in repairing rubber conveyor 

belts 
40.14.022 Plugs, chemically vulcanising for use in repair of 

tubeless tyres 
48.07.049 Inmould label paper (with heat seal lacquer), for use 

solely in the inmould labelling process 
48.07.151 Paper, with a chemically treated surface, for use in 

the manufacture of paper printing plates 
48.07.151 Paperboard, clay coated, heat resistant, for laminating 

to textile fabric for use in the manufacture of 
lampshades 

48.15.029 Gummed veneer tape, perforated and unperforated 
48.15.029 Perforated self-adhesive paper veneer tape 
48.15.029 Thermal sensitive paper 
48.21.019 Jacquard card paper 
51.01.014 70 denier textured nylon yarn ~or use only in the 

manufacture of tracksuit fabrlc 
56.05.008 Boucle yarn, Acrylic 65%, Nylon 35%, not exceeding 

170 decitex on condition it will be mixed on a 50/50 
basis with pure New Zealand spun wool or New Zealand 
spun acryl ic fibre 

59.02.002 "Sodoca" felt backing cloths on condition it is used 
only in making footballs 

59.03.001 Activfilter bonded fibre fabric for use in the manufacture 
of air filters 

59.03.001 Reemay spunbonded polyester for use as an agricultural 
crop cover 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

10 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

'Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

59.04.101 Polyamide nulon string for use solely with bump presses in Free 
wrapping wool bumps 

59.04.101 Polymide string, for use solely in binding wool tops in Free 
hydraulic automatic tying presses 

59.05.009 Cod ends, peculiar to use with trawl and seine nets Free 
59.17.039 Sunflex volt free YOU filters Free 
61. 09. 001) Bra cup inserts, foam rubber sandwich knitted, 80% vinyl Free 
61.09.009) acetate, 20% polyester tricot solely for use in the 

manufacture of ladies swimwear 
62.05.039 EAM life preservers, types KS 9L8, GA-12, KS 9HC2, KS 9HC2L8 Free 

with light 
73.13.029 Hot dip galvanised steel sheet exceeding a B.M.T. 5 

(Base metal thickness) of 1.85 mm or a width of 1221 mm 
73.15.021 Valve steel on condition it is used only in making engine Free 

valves 
73.17.000 Pyrotek brand thermocouple protection tubes of ceramic 

coated alloyed cast iron 
73.20.021 Stainless steel butt weld pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. 

B16.9 or equivalent, elbows 450 or 900, returns 1800, 
reducers, stub ends, flanges and tees 

73.20.021 Stainless steel butt weld pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. 
816.9 or equivalent, elbows 450 or 900, returns 1800, 
reducers, stub ends, flanges and tees 

73.40.069 Eye hooks; when conforming to NZ Power Crane Rules 1959 
73.40.069 Jetflow air movers and fume diluters (containing no 

mechanical parts) being mine and tunnel ventilation 
and fume dilution systems 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

15 

99 

Aul Free 99 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

Free 15 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 15 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

15 

15 

15 
15 
99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 
15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 
99 

No. 196 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

501072B 

501096K 

560223J 
501074J 
560224G 
560746K 
560230A 
501080C 

501003K 

501897J 

8/85 

8/85 

7/85 
6/85 
7/85 
1/83 

10/85 
6/85 

7/85 

5/85 

6/93 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 
9/93 

10/93 
9/93 
9/93 

6/93 

6/93 

580522J 10/85 12/89 

929052E 

925193G 

910035A 
926679J 

2/84 

4/84 

11/83 
1/84 

6/87 

6/86 

9/91 
3/91 

209956L 2/84 3/87 

540197G 8/85 7/93 

501097H 7/85 6/93 

50l098F 9/85 6/93 

560231K 
580267K 
5007620 
5006640 
906996J 

560232H 

5/85 
10/85 
7/85 
5/85 
9/85 

10/85 

560233F 10/85 

5602340 10/85 

9/93 
3/93 
3/93 
9/93 

12/85 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

5010990 8/85 6/93 

540137C 

540240K 

5602358 
500729B 
50110lK 

560236L 

500920A 

560238G 

540191H 

540195L 

540196J 

560244A 
500982A 

8/85 

12/84 

10/85 
8/85 
2/85 

10/85 

7/85 

10/85 

9/85 

7/85 

7/85 

7/85 
7/85 

7/93 

11/87 

9/93 
7/88 
6/93 

9/93 

6/93 

9/93 

9/90 

6/93 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 


