THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/27-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effec From	tive To
к	35.06.000	kit sets Upaco Thanecol IVA a laminating adhesive for packaging inducture	Free	Free	15	501072B	8/85	6/93
	38.11.041	industry Belclene 329 being an aqueous dispersion of a 2-chloro-4, 6-dialkylamino-5-triazine	Free	Free	15	501096K	8/85	6/93
I	38.19.079	Chemical products and preparations etc.	Ence	Enco	15	E603333	7/85	9/93
	39 01.261	Bentone 11, 18C, 27 and 38 Ertalyte thermoplastic polyester (Petp) round rod	Free Free	Free		560223J 501074J	6/85	6/93
		Trufit shank material for use in making shoes	Free			560224G	7/85	
		Selemion PVC plastic sheet membranes/spacers	Free			560746K	1/83	
	39.07.599	Mylar type mo class F rated 155oC phase insulation	Free	Free	99	560230A	10/85	9/93
	39.07.599	Nylon self stick insul anchors for use in the installation of industrial insulation	Free	Free	99	501080C	6/85	9/93
	39.07.599	Plastic figurines and risers on condition that they are for use solely in the manufacture of sporting trophies	Free	Free	15	501003K	7/85	6/93
	40.09.041	Closed cell nitrile rubber piping, on condition that it will be used solely for the insulation of pipes in refrigeration and other low temperature applications, where characteristics of flexibility and closed cell structure are essential	Free	Free	99	501897J	5/85	6/93
I	40.11.002) 40.11.008)	Bicycle tyres	10	Aul Free Can Free	99	580522J	10/85	12/89
				DC Free Pac Free				
	40.14.022 E	xtruded, heat resistant rubber beading, being	ree		15	929052E	2/84	6/87
		seals for bulbs on hospitals theatre operating lamps High nitrile rubber cable gloves used in electric	Free	Free	99	925193G	4/84	6/86
		cable jointing	-	_				0/01
	40.14.022 40.14.022	Jewellery moulds Patches peculiar to use in repairing rubber conveyor belts	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	910035A 926679J	11/83 1/84	9/91 3/91
	40.14.022	Plugs, chemically vulcanising for use in repair of tubeless tyres	Free	Free	15	209956L	2/84	3/87
		Inmould label paper (with heat seal lacquer), for use solely in the inmould labelling process	Free	Free	15	540197G	8/85	7/93
	48.07.151 48.07.151	Paper, with a chemically treated surface, for use in the manufacture of paper printing plates Paperboard, clay coated, heat resistant, for laminating	Free Free		•••	501097H 501098F	7/85 9/85	6/93 6/93
	48.07.131	to textile fabric for use in the manufacture of lampshales	1100		••	0010001	0,00	0,00
	48.15.029	Gummed veneer tape, perforated and unperforated	Free	Free	15	560231K	5/85	9/93
	48.15.029	• •	Free	Free	15	580267K		3/93
		Thermal sensitive paper	Free	Free	99	500762D	7/85	3/93
	48.21.019	Jacquard card paper	Free	Free	99	500664D	5/85	9/93
	51.01.014	70 denier textured nylon yarn for use only in the manufacture of tracksuit fabric Boucle yarn, Acrylic 65%, Nylon 35%, not exceeding	Free 'Free	Free Free	99 15	906996J 560232H	9/85	
		170 decitex on condition it will be mixed on a 50/50 basis with pure New Zealand spun wool or New Zealand						
1	59.02.002	spun acrylic fibre ''Sodoca'' felt backing cloths on condition it is used only in making footballs	Free	Free	15	. 560233F	10/85	9/93
	59.03.001	Activfilter bonded fibre fabric for use in the manufacture of air filters	Free			560234D		9/93
	59.03.001	Reemay spunbonded polyester for use as an agricultural crop cover Polyamide nulon string for use solely with bump presses in	Free Free	Free	•• 99	501099D 540137C	8/85 8/85	
		wrapping wool bumps Polymide string, for use solely in binding wool tops in	Free	Free	15	540240K		
	59.05.009	hydraulic automatic tying presses Cod ends, peculiar to use with trawl and seine nets	Free	Free	99	560235B	10/85	9/93
		Sunflex voltfree VDU filters	Free	Free	99	500729B	8/85	
	61.09.001)	Bra cup inserts, foam rubber sandwich knitted, 80% vinyl acetate, 20% polyester tricot solely for use in the	Free	Free	15	501101K	2/85	
	62.05.039	manufacture of ladies swimwear EAM life preservers, types KS 9L8, GA-12, KS 9HC2, KS 9HC2L with light	8 Free	Free	99	560236L	10/85	9/93
	73.13.029	Hot dip galvanised steel sheet exceeding a B.M.T. (Base metal thickness) of 1.85 mm or a width of 1221 mm	5	Free	15	500920A	7/85	
	73.15.021	Valve steel on condition it is used only in making engine valves	Free	Free	15	560238G		
	73.17.000	coated alloyed cast iron	Free	Free	99	540191H	9/85	
I	73.20.021	Stainless steel butt weld pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. B16.9 or equivalent, elbows 450 or 900, returns 1800, reducers, stub ends, flanges and tees	Free			540195L	7/85	
ł	73.20.021	Stainless steel butt weld pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. B16.9 or equivalent, elbows 450 or 900, returns 1800,	Free	Free	99	540196J	7/85	6/93
N	73.40.069 73.40.069	reducers, stub ends, flanges and tees Eye hooks; when conforming to NZ Power Crane Rules 1959 Jetflow air movers and fume diluters (containing no	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	560244A 500982A	7/85 7/85	
		mechanical parts) being mine and tunnel ventilation and fume dilution systems						